## DRAFT RESOLUTION NUMBER 02-13 A RESOLUTION REGARDING A COMPREHENSIVE ANNUAL REPORT TO THE LEGISLATURE

WHEREAS, the Alaska Workforce Investment Board is a public organization which is accountable through its council members and staff to the citizens, the Legislature and the Governor of Alaska; and

WHEREAS, passage of Senate Bill 252 brings new reporting responsibilities for the State Training and Employment Program (STEP) to the Alaska Workforce Investment Board (AWIB), and this reporting mandate is critical to the continuation of this program;

WHEREAS, the Alaska Workforce Investment Board is already mandated to submit to the legislature an annual evaluation report on state training programs;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: the Alaska Workforce Investment Board, to most efficiently meet the reporting responsibilities as stated in SB252, resolves to prepare a single comprehensive Legislative Report within 10 days of the beginning of the First Regular Session of the Alaska Legislative session.

## **CERTIFIC ATION**

We, the undersigned, hereby certify that the Alaska Workforce Investment Board's Executive Committee is comprised of 6 members, of whom 5 constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly and regularly called, noticed, convened and held this 8th of July, 2002, and that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted at said meeting by the affirmative vote of 5 members, and opposed by 0 members, and that said Resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Signed this 8th day of July 2002.

Alice J. Gabon

Alice Galvin, Chair Alaska Workforce Investment Board